FIRS	INFORMATION REPORT
3083 First Information of a coo	gnizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1 Dist Twynka Sub-Divn Raghm	PS Regimular ve ar 2022 FIR No. 45 22 Date 25/04/22
2 i) Act IPC Sections	279 ii) Act Soctions
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry N	0. 1241 Time 25/04/22 Time 22:20mg
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Monday Date 25/04/22 Time in between 20'so by 22:20 by
c) Information received Date2.5	14/22 Time 22: 45 ms G.D. No. 1241 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	Written (Type)
b) Address AL - A L	Written (Type) d Distance from P.S. Sowth 2 Km.
Road un attendor All	ore new New Om Hand, Raghimathon PS-
c) In case outside limit of this Police St	ation, then the name of P.S. District District
a) Name	Mekdam Sabab of Raghimitapur Ps,
b) Father's / Husband's Name	10 Md. Asraf Ale
c) Date / fear of birth	" V / A
O) Tradicaskwww.hww	My Dist - Broken
Petalis of known/suspected /unknown/ac	ccused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
(1) Tapas ch. Metyo	PS-Raghunaterpur (Dist-Pwentia), the offending Motor cycle bearing Reg No-WB820/
Raghunethpur	PS- Raghunaterpur (Dist - Purnba
(The driver of	the offending Motor by de bearing Reg No-WB820/
8187)	
	그 가지 있는데 되는데 이렇게 충분했다면 맛요 생각하다면 하나 모양했다.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the co	mplainant/jufa-man/
	mplainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved	: (Attach separate sheet, if required) / Secand one Motor cycle
bearing Reg No-	MB82 C /8167)
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involve	d
40 FID 0 4 / A // 1	X
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, it	in Complaint of the Complainant which has IR, is attached therwith
the original write	in Complaint of the
seen whated wa t	TR, is attached thorwith
	25/04/24
13. Action taken: Since the above report re	eveals commission of offence(s) u/s279 IP.C. le 184 M. v.Act.
registered the case and took up the invo	etigation/directed ASI Sk Mensur To take up (1968.)
investigation/transferred to P.S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be corre	ectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
그렇다니는 이 이 그릇을 생각하다면 나는	공기가 여러 화고는 그는 어느 이 이 가는 것 같아. 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그를 가는 그를 가는 것 같아.
2018년 대통령 12018년 1	We as to los horse
mendam Sabs	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Relige Station (with.) Name Mukuwar miskar Rank Stof Raghundhow PS
Dt- 25.04.22	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Egipto-Branch (Min.)
	Name Jywwwwwwwwww
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank Of Regninations 95
Complainant/informant	Number if any
25	64 appector-in-charge Raghunathpur P. S.

The second

To
The Inspector-in-charge
Raghunathpur P.S.
Dist.- Purulia

Ref: Raghunathpur PS GDE No. 1233 dated- 25.04.2022

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against arrested accused person namely Tapas Ch. Metya (42) S/o Lt. Basu Metya of Vill.- Salka (Basti), PS – Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia

Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused person namely Tapas Ch. Metya (42) S/o Lt. Basu Metya of Vill.- Salka (Basti), PS – Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia along with seized one Bajaj Pulsar motorcycle bearing No. WB 82C/8187.

C/1517 Tinkori Chakraborty and C/102 Somnath Maity were performing special Naka Checking duty at Adra More, Raghunathpur near at Raghunathpur New Bus Stand vide Raghunathpur PS CC No. 1137/22 dated- 25.04.2022. At about 21:55 hrs. I found one Pulsar motorcycle was coming with heavy speed from Raghunathpur Traffic more side towards Purulia side rashly and negligently. We were tried to stop the said motorcycle rider but he was trying to escape from the Naka point so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I seized the motorcycle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 184 M.V. Act 1988 in presence of police party and available witnesses duly signed by them. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 22:00 hrs to 22:10 hrs. I also arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and 184 M.V. Act 1988 at 22:15 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184 M.V. Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Tapas Ch. Metya (42) S/o Lt. Basu Metya of Vill.- Salka (Basti), PS – Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia and arrange it's investigation.

Received on 25/04/22 at 22'45 ms and started Raghumathpur PS lase NO-45/22 dt 25/04/22 WS 279 IPC K

PERMANNAMENT

25/04/22
MS 279 IPC K

PSI Mekdam Sabab
Raghunathpur PS
Dist.- Purulia

M-25-04.22

MSDOCKET-Wichards

Yours faithfully

mendam sobol